BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

EVELYN M. CUNHA, TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST **AGREEMENT DATE -**

٧.

Respondent:

ARAPAHOE COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

ORDER ON WITHDRAWAL

The Board received Petitioner's request to withdraw the above-captioned appeal on March 3, 2016. The Board has approved Petitioner's request.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

Subject property is described as follows: 1.

County Schedule No.:

034725695

Category: Valuation

Property Type: Commercial

Docket Number: 66525

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2015 actual value of the subject property.

ORDER:

Petitioner's request for withdrawal is granted; therefore, the Board will take no further action on this matter.

DATED AND MAILED this 8th day of March 2016.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Diane M. DeVries

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Gordana Katardzic

Debra A. Baumbach



STATE OF COLORADO

RO DE ASSESSMENT APPEALS		
BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO 1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203	2016 MAR -3	AM 9: 15
Petitioner: EVELYN M. CUNHA, TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATE v.		Docket # 66525
Respondent: ARAPAHOE COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION		
Attorney for: Petitioner Lee E. Schiller, #7513 WEINER AND SCHILLER, P.C. 6412 S. Quebec Street Englewood, CO 80111 Phone: (303) 779-5200 Fax: (303) 779-0736 E-mail: lschiller@wsmpc.com		
WITHDRAWAL OF APPEAL		

COMES NOW the Petitioner above named, by and through its undersigned attorney, and moves to withdraw the Petition to the State Board of Assessment Appeals filed by Petitioner in the within action.

WHEREFORE, Petitioner prays as of foresaid.

Respectfully submitted this 29th day of February, 2016.

WEINER AND SCHILLER, P.C.

Lee E. Schiller, #7513

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing **WITHDRAWAL OF APPEAL** was [] hand delivered, or [] e-served by ICCES e-file, or [] served by facsimile, or [x] sent by United States mail, postage prepaid, to the following on this 29th day of February, 2016.

Arapahoe County Board of Equalization 5334 S. Prince St. Littleton, CO 80120

Arapahoe County Attorney's Office c/o Benjamin P. Swartzendruber 5334 S. Prince St. Littleton, CO 80120

Lee E. Schiller